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Organisation Contact Name email/website telephone

LOCAL GOVERNMENT & COMMUNITY ORGANISATIONS

Powys County Councillor Beverley Baynham cllr.beverley.baynham@powys.gov.uk 07976 928039

Presteigne & Norton Town Council Town Clerk - Tracey 
Price

presteigneandnortontc@outlook.com

www.presteigne.org.uk

01547 528575

07866 815622

Stapleton Parish Council Chair - Paul Segrot paulsegrott@balfours.co.uk 01544 260075 
07974 314264

CONNECT (former Presteigne 
Chamber of Trade)

Chair - Leon Abecasis presteigneconnect@gmail.com 07805 727486

PACDG (Presteigne Area Com-
munity Development Group)

Chair - Helen Gooder-
ham

hgooderham29@gmail.com

http://presteigne.org.uk/services-busi-
nesses/149

01544 267073

PACDG Community News 

Free semi-monthly e-letter

Editor - Terry Wells news@pacdg.org 07766 097600

PACDG  Guerrilla Gardeners Annette Gurr simplynetty@gmail.com 01544 260151

PACDG Presteigne Plenty Emma Lilley emma.lilley@btinternet.com 01544 267462

PACDG ‘Bags For Life’ Emma Lilley emma.lilley@btinternet.com 01544 267462

PfP Plastic-Free Presteigne Helen Gooderham hgooderham29@gmail.com

plasticfreepresteigne@gmail.com

01544 267073

Presteigne Group Parish News Editor standrewsintray@btinternet.com

Norton Community Trust (repla-
cing NCDG and FOSAN)

John Refaussé jrefausse@yahoo.com 01544 267048

Presteigne Library Rhiannon Hooson prestlib@powys.gov.uk 01544 260552

Friends of Judge’s Lodging Ashley Charlwood, Chair

Sue Knox, Volunteer Co-
ordinator

info@judgeslodging.org.uk


volunteering@judgeslodging.org.uk

01544 260650

Presteigne & Norton Town Twin-
ning Association

Bryan Gale

Sonja Parg

bryandgale@aol.com

sonja.parg@yahoo.co.uk

01544 260779     
07500 890748

Home Presteigne Hilary Rimington hilaryrimington@gmail.com 01544 267310

Co-Responders Stuart Weale s.weale@mawwfire.gov.uk 07814 662567

Presteigne Fire Brigade Stuart Weale s.weale@mawwfire.gov.uk 07814 662567

Presteigne NPT Neighbourhood 
Policing Team

PCSO Anna Bowen anna.bowen@dyfed-powys.pnn.police.uk 101
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